and is payable prior to the issuance of the certificate of registration.". 

4.  Amendment of Schedule 

The Schedule to the principal Rules is amended in Form A under the heading of "PART G: 
DECLARATION" in paragraph 32, by substituting for the words "RM3,000.00 (three thousand 
ringgit)" the words "RM1,500.00 (one thousand five hundred ringgit)". 

5.  Saving provision 

(1) The fee for an application for registration or re-registration of a pesticide and the fees prescribed 
for the certificate of registration or re-registration of a pesticide, where the registration or re-
registration was made under the principal Rules before the appointed date but is not determined or